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Every elegant piece we make is crafted to become a family classic. Our careful selection of pattern 
grade woods and attention to all details of each piece are the secrets to creating something of 
special value. Our products are always welcome in homes of distinction. 

remove dust Dust buildup is made of small airborne particles and may scratch or dull the surface if not removed 
correctly. Simply wipe the surface with a cloth dampened with a cleaning polish or mild detergent.

clean Fingerprints, cooking fumes, smoking residue, etc., accumulate on any finished surface. None of these 
contaminants will harm our finish, but they should periodically be removed to restore the finish to its original luster. Just 
wipe the surface with a cloth dampened with a non-wax containing polish or mild detergent solution. Avoid the use of 
ammonia based products or silicone oils as they may cause damage if used over a long period of time.

wipe up spills The finish is durable and resistant to most household spills. However, spills should be wiped up 
promptly to avoid potential problems.

avoid over-exposure Excessive prolonged exposure to direct sunlight, high temperatures and high 
humidity can cause damage to both the finish and the wood itself. These should be avoided.

Following these simple steps will keep your finished piece looking like new for many years to come.

Quality HAS NO FEAR OF TIME

TIPS TO MAKE YOUR FURNITURE 

last a lifetime



address: 11212 Ely Road . Orrville, Ohio 44667
phone: 330.749.3758 . fax: 330.682.8732

contact information:
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arm chair

side chair
item number: AL 304 PG . 18 3/8”d x 24 3/8"w x 40 ¾"h

item number: AL 303 PG . 18 3/8”d x 20 ¼"w x 40 ¾"h

barstool
item number: AL 325 PG . 18 ¾”d x 18 ¾"w x 24"h

table
item number: AL 300 PG  . 44" w x 72"l x 30"h

COLLECTION
Addison

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

SHOWN IN  BROWN MAPLE  BASE  WITH  PA INT  GLAZE  AND
RUST IC  CHERRY TOP  W ITH  OCS -113  M ICHAELS  STAIN

With classic country style the Addison Collection is sure to make all those who enter 
your home feel warm and welcome.

STANDARD FEATURES
1¼" Sawmill Style Top

Self storing // gear slides
2 tone
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server
item number: AL 305 PG  . 19”d x 54"w x 35"h

COLLECTION
Addison

back

island
item number: AL 321 PG . 36”d x 60"w x 36 ¼"h

hutch

STANDARD FEATURES
1 ¼" Sawmill Top
3/8" Inset doors & drawers
Cathedral Raised Panel Doors on Base
Cathedral Flat Glass Doors on Top
Wood Knobs on Doors and Drawers
Knife Hinges
Dovetailed Drawers
Glass Shelf in Top 
Wood Shelf in Base
Full Extension Side Mount Slides
Hutch Top has a celing a ceiling and Solid Top
2 Tone 

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Antique glass \\ Leaded glass \\ Beveled Glass
Mullions in doors
Extra glass shelf in top
Extra wood shelf in base
Wood shelf instead of glass
Long doors in top

Top (AL 315 pictured)
2 Door — 14¼” d x 37” w x 43” h
3 Door  — 14¼” d x 52” w x 43” h
4 Door — 14¼” d x 67” w x 43” h

Base (AL 310 pictured)
2 Door — 19½” d x 35” w x 36” h
3 Door — 19½” d x 50” w x 36” h
4 Door — 19½” d x 65” w x 36” h
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COLLECTION
Arlington

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

table chairs

Reversed panel doors and flush drawers step up the 
Arlington collection, creating a refined addition to any home.

SHOWN IN  RUST IC  CHERRY WITH  OCS -117  ASBURY STAIN
STANDARD FEATURES

1” Top \\ Eased edge
Self store  \\ Wood slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge

Thumbnail edge
Waterfall edge

Queen Anne edge
Beveled edge

#960 — 42” x 66” solid top

#962 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#964 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

Arm Chair
#970 — 18” d x 19½” w x 38½” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#971 — 18” d x 19½” w x 38½” h 

18” height to seat
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hutch

COLLECTION
Arlington

corner hutch

wine cabinet

4 door buffet

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush doors and drawers
Rectangle seedy glass doors in top
Rectangle reversed panel doors in base
Reserved panel slides
One adjustable wood shelf in base
Two adjustable glass shelves in top
Dovetailed drawers \\ Plywood wood back in top 
Full extension undermount soft close drawer slides
Solid top \\ Semi-concealed black hinges
Full length doors in top
4424 ORB pulls on drawers
4425 ORB knobs on doors

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Antique glass \\ Leaded glass
Locks \\ Mullions in doors
Extra wood shelf in server

Extra glass shelves in top

Extra wood shelves in base
Wood shelf instead of glass
Short doors in top

Top (#931 pictured)
2 Door (#921) — 16½” d x 41½” w x 45½” h
3 Door (#931) — 16½” d x 58½” w x 45½” h
4 Door (#941) — 16½” d x 75½” w x 45½” h

Base (#930 pictured)
2 Door (#920) — 20” d x 39” w x 34” h
3 Door (#930) — 20” d x 56” w x 34” h
4 Door (#940) — 20” d x 73” w x 34” h

Top #911
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 45½” h

Base #910
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 34” h

#900 — 20” d x 62” w x 46” h
Standard with Wood Doors

shown with glass doors

#950 — 20” d x 72” w x 42” h
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COLLECTION
Ashville

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

The Ashville Collection features a unique crown and base detail for it’s own distinct look.

SHOWN IN  BROWN MAPLE  WITH  OCS  227  R ICH CHERRY STAIN

#460 — 42” x 66” solid top

#462 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#464 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

Arm Chair
#470 — 17½” d x 18¼” w x 39½” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#471 — 17½” d x 18¼” w x 39½” h 

18” height to seat

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top \\ Square corners \\ Eased edges

Double pedestal base \\ 
Self store \\ Gear slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge \\ Thumbnail edge \\ Waterfall edge

Queen Anne edge \\ Beveled edge

table chairs
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COLLECTION
Ashville

Top (#431 pictured)
2 Door (#421) — 17 13/16"d x 45 15/16"w x 47 ⅛"h
3 Door (#431) — 17 13/16"d x 62 5/8"w x 47 ⅛"h 
4 Door (#441) — 17 13/16"d x 79 5/16"w x 47 ⅛"h

Base (#430 pictured)
2 Door (#420) — 19"d x 41 ⅛"w x 33 ½"h
3 Door (#430) — 19"d x 57 13/16"w x 33 ½"h
4 Door (#440) — 19"d x 74 ½"w x 33 ½"h

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush doors and drawers
One adjustable wood shelf in base
One adjustable glass shelf in top
Rectangular leaded glass doors in top
Rectangular reversed panel doors on base
Dovetailed drawers \\ Solid wood back in top
Full extension undermount soft close drawer slides
K807BI cup pulls on drawers \\ K803BI knobs on doors
Eased edge on buffet top
Hutch has a ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks
Antique glass \\  Beveled glass
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base

hutch

Top #411
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 47¼” h

Base #410
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 34” h

corner hutch

side board
#450 — 19” d x 57 13/16” w x 38” h
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COLLECTION
Barnwood

table
item number: AL 1700
42"w x 72"l x 30"h

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

STANDARD FEATURES
1 ½" Barnwood Top

Bringing together the old and the new your Barnwood Collection will be unique to you.

SHOWN IN  OAK BASE  WITH  ANT IQUE  SLATE  LOW SHEEN 
AND BARNWOOD TOP  WITH  OCS -117  ASBURY LOW SHEEN
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COLLECTION
Barnwood

arm chair side chair
item number: AL 1700
42"w x 72"l x 30"h

item number: AL 2341
17½”d x 25"w x 38"h

item number: AL 2340
17½”d x 19¼"w x 38"h
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COLLECTION
Barrel

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

STANDARD FEATURES
Plank Top with Sawmarks

OPTONAL FEATURES
Lasered Glass on Table Insert

The Barrel Collection is the perfect fit for easy entertaining and will have all
your friends talking. 
SHOWN IN  BARREL  BASE  WITH  OCS  104  SEELY
BARREL  TOP  RQSWO ,  PLANK TOP  W ITH  SAWMARKS  OCS  113  M ICHAELS

table
item number: AL JD48 . 48"r x 36"h

round stool
item number: AL 325-24
18¾"d x 18 ¾"w x 18¾"d x 24"h
Oak with RQSWO Seats

LASER ENGRAVING OPTIONS

260LA-2 260LA-3 260LA-4 260LA-5 260LA-6260LA-1
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square stool

barrel side barrel arm

item number: AL 945-24
14½"d x 14½"w x 24"h

item number: 11001
16"d x 18"w x 34" h

item number: Arm: 11005 
17"d x 24"w x 34" h

Collection shown with wine stools

item number: AL JD197 
24"h  |  with swivel

wine stool

Foot Rest Also Available
item number: AL-JD-FR

item number: AL JD4087 
Seat Height: 24"h 

item number: AL JD818 
24"h |  non-swivel

bar chair

bar stool

COLLECTION
Barrel
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COLLECTION

Blakely
Mission

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

chair
item number: AL 835 
18” d x 18 ½"w x 40"h

bar stool
item number: AL 836

10”d x 17"w x 24"h

table
item number: AL 825
top: x 42"d x 42"w . base: 24"d x 24" w x 36" h

bar stool
item number: AL 830

16 ¼”d x 16 ¼"w x 24"h

SHOWN IN  QSWO OCS -113  M ICHAELS  STAIN

The Blakely Mission Collection with simple lines and classic mission flair is sure to add 
charm to your breakfasat nook or dining room for many years.
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side board
item number: AL 810 . 18”d x 55"w x 37"h

mini hutch
item number: AL 805 . 19 ¾”d x 59 ½"w x 60 ¼"h

hutch

COLLECTION

Blakely
Mission

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush doors and drawers

Rectangle reversed panel doors in base
Rectangle flat glass doors in top

One adjustable wood shelf in base
Eased edge on base top

One adjustable glass shelf in top
Dovetailed drawers

Hutch has a ceiling and solid top 
Arched valance

D522 Black knobs on doors & drawers
Black hinges

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Leaded glass
Beveled glass
Antique Glass
Locks
Extra wood shelf in base
Extra glass shelf in top
Extra wood shelf in server

Top (AL 800 pictured)
2 Door — 14¼” d x 37” w x 45½” h
3 Door  — 14¼” d x 52” w x 45½” h
4 Door — 14¼” d x 67” w x 45½” h

Base (AL 800 pictured)
2 Door — 19” d x 36” w x 35¼” h
3 Door — 19” d x 50” w x 35¼” h
4 Door — 19” d x 64” w x 35¼” h
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COLLECTION
Clanton

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

table

table

item number: AL 1510
42”d x 42" w x 36"h

item number: AL 1520
42”d x 42" w x 36"h

Butterfly Leaf Detail

Modern lines and an early American feel will be sure and make the  
Clanton Collection an eye-catcher in your home.

SHOWN IN  BROWN MAPLE  BASE  WITH  OCS  230  ONYX STA IN
AND RUST IC  CHERRY TOP  W ITH  OCS  113  M ICHAELS  STA IN
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COLLECTION
Clanton

hutch
item number: AL 1505 
19 ¾”d x 59 ½"w x 60"h

server
item number: AL 1501 

18”d x 55"w x 37"h

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush mount doors and drawers
Rectangle flat glass doors in top
Rectangle reversed panel doors in base
Two adjustable wood shelves in base
One adjustable glass shelf in top
Dovetailed drawers
Full extension black sidemount slides
Eased edge on top
Semi conceled satin nickle hinges
K801-B knobs on doors and drawers

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Leaded glass
Beveled glass
Antique glass
Locks
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base
Mullions in doors

bar chair
item number: AL 1511 
17”d x 20"w x 43"h

bar stool
item number: AL 325 
18 ¾”d x 18 ¾"w x 24"h
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COLLECTION
Concord

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise
Oval doors and gentle curves set The Concord Collection apart from others.

SHOWN IN  RUST IC  CHERRY WITH  OCS -104  SEELY  STAIN

#860 — 48” x 66” solid top

#862 — 48” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#864 — 48” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

Arm Chair
#870 — 18” d x 20” w x 37” h

26½” height to arm

Side Chair
#871 — 17” d x 18” w x 37” h 

18” height to seat

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top \\ Boat shape top

Water fall edge \\ Self store 
Wood slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge \\ Thumbnail edge

Waterfall edge
Queen Anne edge

Beveled edge

table chairs
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Top (#831 pictured)
2 Door (#821) — 16¼” d x 411/8” w x 47¼” h
3 Door (#831) — 16¼” d x 60” w x 47¼” h
4 Door (#841) — 16¼” d x 76½” w x 47¼” h

Base (#830 pictured)
2 Door (#820) — 19” d x 405/8” w x 31½” h
3 Door (#830) — 19” d x 575/16” w x 31½” h
4 Door (#840) — 19” d x 74” w x 31½” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush doors and drawers
Beveled glass in top
Oval doors
One adjustable wood shelf in base
Two adjustable glass shelves in top
Dovetailed drawers \\ Solid wood back in top
Undermount soft close drawer slides
Hutch has a ceiling and solid top 
D521 BL pulls on drawers
D523 BL knobs on doors

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Leaded glass
Beveled glass
Locks
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base

hutch

COLLECTION
Concord

Top #811
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 47¼” h

Base #810
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 31½” h

corner hutch

side board
#850 — 19” d x 58” w x 38” h
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COLLECTION
Country

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

#160 — 42” x 60” solid top

#162 — 42” x 60”  
total length with 2 leaves 84”

#164 — 42” x 60”  
total length with 4 leaves 108”

Arm Chair
#170 — 17½” d x 24½” w x 41” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#171 — 17½” d x 18¾” w x 41” h 

18” height to seat

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top \\ 3” Radius corners

Bull nose edge \\ 3” S-9 legs
Self store \\ Wood slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge \\ Thumbnail edge

Waterfall edge \\ Queen Anne edge \\ Gear slides

table chairs

The Country Collection features solid side hutch tops and turned legs on the chairs and tables.

SHOWN IN  OAK WITH  OCS -104  SEELY  STAIN
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COLLECTION
Country

Top (#57 pictured)
2 Door — 14¼” d x 36¼” w x 45” h
3 Door — 14¼” d x 51¼” w x 45” h
4 Door — 14¼” d x 66¾” w x 45” h

Base (#61 pictured)
2 Door — 19” d x 34¼” w x 32½” h
3 Door — 19” d x 49¼” w x 32½” h
4 Door — 19” d x 64¾” w x 32½” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Thumbnail edge on buffet
Full overlay doors and drawers
Raised panel door on base
Flat glass in doors on top
One adjustable glass shelf in top
One adjustable wood shelf in base
Dovetailed drawers \\ Knife hinges
Full extension black sidemount slides
152 Antique English hardware on doors
149 Antique English hardware on drawers
Plywood back
Hutch has ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks \\ Beveled Glass
Antique glass \\ Leaded glass 
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base
Full extension undermount soft close slides
Long doors in top

hutch
Hutches are available 
with cathedral or 
rectangle doors. 
Also available with or 
without grills.

Top #151
2 Door Corner — 29¼” wallspace x 45” h

Base #155
2 Door Corner — 29¼” wallspace x 32½” h

corner hutch

side board
#240 — 19” d x 49¼” w x 37” h

21



COLLECTION
Frontier

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

The Frontier Collection is available with light distressing.

SHOWN IN  RUST IC  CHERRY WITH  OCS -111  BOSTON STAIN

#560 — 42” x 60” solid top

#562 — 42” x 60”  
total length with 2 leaves 84”

#564 — 42” x 60”  
total length with 4 leaves 108”

Arm Chair
#570 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#571 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h 

18” height to seat

STANDARD FEATURES
1¼” Top \\ Square corners \\ Eased edges

3½” Shaker legs \\ Self store 
Breadboard ends with walnut dowels

Gear slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge \\ Thumbnail edge \\ Waterfall edge

Queen Anne edge \\ Beveled edge

table chairs
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COLLECTION
Frontier

Top (#531 pictured)
2 Door (#521) — 16½” d x 43½” w x 47¼” h
3 Door (#531) — 16½” d x 60” w x 47¼” h
4 Door (#541) — 16½” d x 77” w x 47¼” h

Base (#530 pictured)
2 Door (#520) — 19” d x 40” w x 34” h
3 Door (#530) — 19” d x 57” w x 34” h
4 Door (#540) — 19” d x 73½” w x 34” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush doors and drawers
Rectangular reversed panel doors on base
Rectangular antique glass doors in top
Flush black hinges
One adjustable wood shelf in base
One adjustable glass shelf in top
Dovetailed drawers \\ Solid wood back in top
Full extension undermount soft close drawer slides
P2171BI pulls on drawers \\ P2170BI knobs on doors
1” top on buffet \\ Walnut pegs in doors
Breadboard ends with walnut dowels on buffet
Eased edge on buffet top
Hutch has a ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Leaded glass
Beveled glass \\ Locks
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base

hutch

Top #511
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 47¼” h

Base #510
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 34” h

corner hutch

side board
#550 — 19” d x 57” w x 38” h
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COLLECTION
Heritage

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwiseSHOWN IN  OAK WITH  OCS -104  SEELY  STAIN

The Heritage Collection is available in Oak, Cherry, Maple and Hickory and featured glass ends on the hutch tops.

#260 — 42” x 66” solid top

#262 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#264 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

Arm Chair
#270 — 17” d x 20” w x 39” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#271 — 17” d x 20” w x 39” h 

18” height to seat

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top // Square round top // Round edge

Double pedestal with sheaf bar
Self store // Gear slides // Princess feet

7¼” - 6 sided pedestals // 2 feet per pedestal // 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge // Thumbnail edge // Waterfall edge // Queen Anne edge

Spindle bar // Plain bar, no spindle // 3 feet per pedestal

chairstable
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COLLECTION
Heritage

Top (#7 pictured)
2 Door — 16¼” d x 40¼” w x 46½” h
3 Door — 16¼” d x 57¼” w x 46½” h
4 Door — 16¼” d x 74¼” w x 46½” h

Base (#1 pictured)
2 Door — 19” d x 38¼” w x 33½” h
3 Door — 19” d x 55¼” w x 33½” h
4 Door — 19” d x 72¼” w x 33½” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Thumbnail edge on buffet
Full overlay doors and drawers
Cathedral raised panel door on base
Cathedral beveled glass doors on top
Rectangular beveled glass sides in top
Adjustable glass shelves in top
One adjustable wood shelf in base
Dovetailed drawers \\ Knife hinges
Full extension black sidemount slides
Plywood back
152 Antique English hardware on doors
149 Antique English hardware on drawers
Hutch has ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks \\ Antique glass \\ Leaded glass 
Rectangular doors \\ Extra wood shelf in base
Extra glass shelf in top (long or short shelf)
Full extension undermount soft close slides
Flat wood sides instead of glass

hutch

Top #211
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 46½” h

Base #210
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 34” h

corner hutch

side board
#240 — 19” d x 49¼” w x 37” h

Curios are also 
available with this 
collection.
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item number: AL 100
42"r x 30"h

table

table

item number: AL 101
17 1/4”d x 18 1/4"w x 39"h

chair

SHOWN IN  OAK WITH  OCS  108  S14  STAIN

Double Pedestal  |  AL 298
42"w x 66"l x 30"h

STANDARD FEATURES
1" Round Top

Round Edge
Plain Foot

STANDARD FEATURES
1" Oval Top

Queen Anne Edge
Spindle Bar

Plain Feet

COLLECTION
Heritage

The Heritage Collection is a classic that will last many generations.
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Curio #250
26” wallspace x 73” h Curio #251

17” d x 26” w x 73” h

Curio #252
17” d x 44¼” w x 73” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Beveled glass

Mirror back 
LED lights with Touch Switch

Four glass shelves with groove
Dental molding

Knife hinges
Curios have ceiling and solid top

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Extra shelves
Locks
No dental molding
Shaker style

COLLECTION
Heritage
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COLLECTION
Kimberly

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

table
item number: AL 297 . 42" round x 30"h

bar stool

item number: AL 282
17 ½”d x 19"w x 38 ¾"h

item number: AL 325-24
18 ¾”d x 18 ¾"w x 24"h

chair

SHOWN IN  BROWN MAPLE  WITH  OCS  108  S - 14  WITH GLAZE

The Kimberly Collection with smooth lines will be a beautiful addition to fit that special breakfast nook or dining space.
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item number: AL 322
36”d x 46"w x 36 ¼"h
Stain: OCS-108 with glaze

island

COLLECTION
Kimberly

STANDARD FEATURES
11/4" Sawmill Top
Wood Knobs
Black Full Extension Slides
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COLLECTION
Logan

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

table chairs

Rough sawn wood and straight edges give this contemporary 
collection a perfect farmhouse feel. 

SHOWN IN  RUST IC  CHERRY WITH  FC -10944  TAVERN STAIN

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge

Thumbnail edge
Waterfall edge

Queen Anne edge
Beveled edge

STANDARD FEATURES
2” Top \\ Eased edge

4x4 posts \\ Self store 
Gear slides \\ 30” Tall

#1060 — 42” x 66” solid top

#1062 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#1064 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

Arm Chair
#1070 — 17½” d x 23¾” w x 40” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#1071 — 17½” d x 19¼” w x 40” h 

18” height to seat
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hutch

COLLECTION
Logan

corner hutch

Top (#1031 pictured)
2 Door (#1021) — 16” d x 45¾” w x 48” h
3 Door (#1031) — 16” d x 66” w x 48” h
4 Door (#1041) — 16” d x 86¼” w x 48” h

Base (#1030 pictured)
2 Door (#1020) — 20” d x 44¾” w x 36” h
3 Door (#1030) — 20” d x 65” w x 36” h
4 Door (#1040) — 20” d x 85¼” w x 36” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Flush doors and drawers
Rectangle seedy glass doors in top
Rectangle reversed panel doors in base
One adjustable wood shelf in base
Two adjustable glass shelves in top
Dovetailed drawers \\ Solid wood back in top 
Full extension undermount soft close drawer slides
Solid top \\ Semi-concealed black hinges
Rough sawn bandsaw marks
Full length doors in top
1" thick top on buffet
A 55276 BBR pulls on drawers
A 55273 BBR  knobs on doors

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Leaded glass
Beveled glass \\ Flat glass
Locks \\ Mullions in doors
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base
Wood shelf instead of glass
Short doors in top

Top #1011
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 48” h

Base #1010
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 36” h

side board
#1050 — 19” d x 60” w x 42” h
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COLLECTION
MaryAnn

Rectangular reversed panel doors and an arched valance add to the clean lines that make this collection a timeless one.

SHOWN IN  QSWO WITH  OCS -113  M ICHAELS  STAIN Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

Arm Chair
#120 — 17” d x 18” w x 37½” h
18” height to seat

Side Chair
#121 — 17” d x 18” w x 37½” h 
18” height to seat

chairs
#100 — 42” x 66” solid top

#112 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#114 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

table

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top \\ Small round corners
Beveled edge \\ 3” Shaker leg

Self store \\ Gear slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge

Thumbnail edge
Waterfall edge

Queen Anne edge
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COLLECTION
MaryAnn

Top (#110 pictured)
2 Door (#116) — 14¼” d x 40¼” w x 46½” h
3 Door (#110) — 14¼” d x 57¼” w x 46½” h
4 Door (#124) — 14¼” d x 74¼” w x 46½” h

Base (#102 pictured)
2 Door (#113) — 19” d x 37¾” w x 34” h
3 Door (#102) — 19” d x 54¾” w x 34” h
4 Door (#120) — 19” d x 71¾” w x 34” h

hutch

Top #1150
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 46½” h

Base #1154
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 34” h

corner hutch

STANDARD FEATURES
Rectangular reversed panel doors in base
Rectangular beveled glass doors in top
Full extension undermount soft close drawer slides
Knife hinges
K804-B Hardware on drawers \\ K801B hardware on doors
One wood shelf in base \\ One glass shelf in top
Solid wood back
Beveled edge on buffet top
Round corners on buffet
45 degree chamfer cut on vertical corners
3/8” inset doors and drawers
Arched valance \\ Dovetailed drawers
Hutch has a ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks 
Leaded glass \\ Antique glass
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base
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STANDARD FEATURES
1¼" Sawmill Style Top

Self  Storing Leaves
Gear Slides

2 tone

arm chair

side chair

item number: AL 301
17 ½”d x 23 ¾"w x 40 ½"h

item number: AL 302
17 ½”d x 19 ¼"w x 40 ½"h

COLLECTION
Olympia

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

table
item number: AL 300
44"w x 72"l x 30"h

Step it up a notch in your dining room with this traditional Olympia Collection 
dining set that is sure to make all feel welcomed in your home.

SHOWN IN  BROWN MAPLE  BASE  WITH  OCS  230  ONYX STA IN
AND RUST IC  CHERRY TOP  W ITH  OCS  113  M ICHAELS

STANDARD FEATURES
3/8" Inset doors and drawers

1 ¼" Sawmill Base Top
Cathedral raised panel doors in base

Wood knobs on doors and drawers
Knife hinges

Dovetailed Drawers
One adjustable wood shelf in base

One adjustable glass shelf in top
Eased edge on base top

Full extension black side mount slides
Hutch top has a ceiling and solid top 

LED lights with Touch Switch
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item number: AL 321 
36”d x 60"w x 36 ¼"h

island

hutch

Top: AL 318T- pictured
Base: AL 318B- pictured

32" wall space

corner hutch

item number: AL 305
19”d x 54"w x 35"h

server

shown open

item number: AL 323
opens up to 8' long

extendable
bench

STANDARD FEATURES
3/8" Inset doors and drawers

1 ¼" Sawmill Base Top
Cathedral raised panel doors in base

Wood knobs on doors and drawers
Knife hinges

Dovetailed Drawers
One adjustable wood shelf in base

One adjustable glass shelf in top
Eased edge on base top

Full extension black side mount slides
Hutch top has a ceiling and solid top 

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Leaded glass
Antique glass
Beveled Glass
Locks
Mullions in doors
Extra glass shelf in top
Extra wood shelf in base
Wood shelf instead of glass

Top (AL 315 pictured)
2 Door — 14¼” d x 37” w x 43” h
3 Door  — 14¼” d x 52” w x 43” h
4 Door — 14¼” d x 67” w x 43” h

Base (AL 310 pictured)
2 Door — 19½” d x 35” w x 36” h
3 Door — 19½” d x 50” w x 36” h
4 Door — 19½” d x 65” w x 36” h

35



arm chair

side chair

item number: AL 1621 
17”d x 22 ¾"w x 41"h

item number: AL 1622 
17”d x 19 ¾"w x 41"h

COLLECTION
Porter

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

table
item number: AL 1640 
42" w x 42"l x 30"h
available with leaves

Simplistic elegance is the Porter Collection and is sure to  
add sophistication to any room.
SHOWN IN  RUST IC  CHERRY WITH  OCS -113  M ICHALS

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top 

Beveled edges
Gear slides

36



mini hutch

buffet
item number: AL 1601 
19”d x 50"w x 36"h

item number: AL 1610 
20 ½”d x 42 5/8 "w x 60"h

COLLECTION
Porter

STANDARD FEATURES
Rectangular reversed panel doors in base
Rectangular flat glass doors in top
Flush doors and drawers
Dovetailed drawers
One adjustable wood shelf in base
One adjustable glass shelf in top
Full extension black sidemount slides
K519-96 DBN Pulls on doors and drawers
Eased edge on buffet top
Semi conceled pewter hinges

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks
Leaded glass \\  Antique glass \\  Beveled glass
Extra glass shelf in top
Extra wood shelf in base
Mullions in door
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COLLECTION
SaraAnn

The flush rectangular doors and drawers give this collection a special look.

SHOWN IN  QSWO WITH  OCS -113  M ICHAELS  STAIN Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

#360 — 42” x 66” solid top

#362 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 2 leaves 90”

#364 — 42” x 66”  
total length with 4 leaves 114”

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top \\ Square corners

Eased edges \\ Trestle base
Self store \\ Gear slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge

Thumbnail edge
Waterfall edge

Queen Anne edge
Beveled edge

table
Arm Chair

#370 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h
18” height to seat

Side Chair
#371 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h 

18” height to seat

chairs
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COLLECTION
SaraAnn

Top (#331 pictured)
2 Door (#321) — 16½” d x 43½” w x 47¼” h
3 Door (#331) — 16½” d x 60” w x 47¼” h
4 Door (#341) — 16½” d x 77” w x 47¼” h

Base (#330 pictured)
2 Door (#320) — 19” d x 40” w x 34” h
3 Door (#330) — 19” d x 57” w x 34” h
4 Door (#340) — 19” d x 73½” w x 34” h

STANDARD FEATURES
Rectangular reversed panel doors in base
Rectangular beveled glass doors in top
Flush doors and drawers
Dovetailed drawers \\ Solid wood back in top
One adjustable wood shelf in base
One adjustable glass shelf in top
Full extension undermount soft close drawer slides
K811MB pulls on drawers \\ K810MB knobs on doors
Eased edge on buffet top
Hutch has a ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks
Leaded glass \\  Antique glass 
Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base

hutch

Top #311
2 Door Corner — 32½” wallspace x 47¼” h

Base #310
2 Door Corner — 31” wallspace x 34” h

corner hutch

side board
#350 — 19” d x 57” w x 38” h

available with:
Sawmill Tops

39



COLLECTION

Sadler
Mission

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise

arm chair

side chair
item number: AL 1751 . 17 ½”d x 25"w x 46"h

item number: AL 1752 . 17 ½”d x 18 ½"w x 46"h

table
item number: AL 1800 . 42"w x 72"l x 30"h
with two 18" leaves

Rustic style at its best is the Sadler Mission Collection. This collection is  
sure to hold stories and memories for many generations.

SHOWN IN  RUST IC  CHERRY WITH  OCS -113  M ICHAELS ,  LOW SHEEN

STANDARD FEATURES
3" Standard Square Top

Hand Hewn Edge
Steel Turnbuckles
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COLLECTION

TOP
item number: AL 1822
19¼”d x 81½"w x 29¼"h

MIDDLE
item number: AL 1821
16½”d x 76"w x 25"h

BOTTOM
item number: AL 1820
16½”d x 76"w x 29"h

Overall Dimensions
19 ¼”d x 81 ½"w x 83 ¼"h

hutch

item number: AL 1850 . 14"w x 60"l
square shape is standard
hand hewn edge
1¼" thick top
steel turnbuckles standard

bench

item number: AL 1827 . 20”d x 55 ½"w x 36"h
lift top to store leaves

server

STANDARD FEATURES
1¼" Top

Flush doors and drawers
Rectangular reversed panel doors in base

Rectangular flat glass doors in top with grills
P3201-MB on doors

Semi - conceled black hinges
One adjustable wood shelf in base

One adjustable glass shelf in top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks

Beveled Glass
Antique glass
Leaded glass

Extra glass shelves in top
Extra wood shelves in base

Sadler
Mission
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COLLECTION
Shaker

Furniture will be shipped with standard hardware unless ordered otherwise
The Shaker Collection features classic simplicity of design.
SHOWN IN  OAK WITH  OCS -113  M ICHAELS  STAIN

Arm Chair
#670 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h

18” height to seat

Side Chair
#671 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h 

18” height to seat

table

chairs

#660 — 42” x 48” solid top

#662 — 42” x 48”  
total length with 2 leaves 72”

#664 — 42” x 48”  
total length with 4 leaves 96”

STANDARD FEATURES
1” Top \\ Square corners

Beveled edges \\ 3” Shaker legs
Wood slides \\ 30” Tall

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Round edge \\ Thumbnail edge

Waterfall edge \\ Queen Anne edge
Self store \\ Gear slides

side board
#650 — 19” d x 49¼” w x 37” h
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COLLECTION
Shaker

Top (#631 pictured)
2 Door (#621) — 14¼” d x 36¼” w x 45” h
3 Door (#631) — 14¼” d x 51¼” w x 45” h
4 Door (#641) — 14¼” d x 66¾” w x 45” h

Base (#630 pictured)
2 Door (#620) — 19” d x 34¼” w x 32½” h
3 Door (#630) — 19” d x 49¼” w x 32½” h
4 Door (#640) — 19” d x 64¾” w x 32½” h

STANDARD FEATURES
3/8” inset doors and doors

Rectangular reversed panel doors in base
Rectangular flat glass doors in top

Wood knobs \\ Knife hinges \\ Plywood back
Dovetailed drawers

One adjustable wood shelf in base
One adjustable glass shelf in top

Beveled edge on buffet top
Square corners on buffet top

45 degree chamfer cut on vertical corners
Full extension black sidemount slides

Arch valance
Hutch has ceiling and solid top

LED lights with Touch Switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
 Locks \\ Beveled Glass \\ Antique glass \\ Leaded glass

Extra glass shelf in top \\ Extra wood shelf in base \\ Round corners on top
 Raised panel sides on base and top

Full extension undermount soft close slides \\ Grids in top doors \\ Glass sides in top
Long doors in top \\ Rope molding \\ Mirror back in open area \\ Solid wood back

hutch

Top #611
2 Door Corner — 29¼” wallspace x 45” h

Base #610
2 Door Corner — 29¼” wallspace x 32½” h

corner hutch

collectors cabinet

corner cabinet

#300 — 16¼” d x 48½” w x 72¼” h

#225  2 door corner — 29” wallspace 81½” h
STANDARD FEATURES
Bottom section of doors are 
raised panel
Beveled glass
Two wood shelves with plate groove
One glass shelf with plate groove
3/8” inset doors \\ Knife Hinges

STANDARD FEATURES
Glass shelves in top
Top doors have grills with beveled glass
Bottom doors are reversed panel
Knife hinges
Wood shelf in bottom \\ 3/8” inset doors
LED lights with touch switch

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Locks

All beveled glass in doors

All raise panels in doors \\ Mirror back

SHOWN IN  OAK WITH  OCS -101  S - 2  STAIN

SHOWN IN  CHERRY WITH  OCS -101  S - 2  STAIN
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Addison Arlington Barnwood

Concord Country

Frontier Logan MaryAnn

Olympia Shaker
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Ashville

Blakely Mission Clanton

Heritage

Heritage

Kimberly Porter

SaraAnn

Sadler Mission

TABLE OPTIONS

le
gs

fe
et

Cutshall Plain-turned S-9 Shaker Chair

Princess Cabriole

Fluted

Standard
Tulip

Clawfoot

Petite

tabletop shapes

Square Round
3 inch radius corners
also available in 4 inch 

and 6 inch clip
Oval

8 inch clipped corners
also available in 4 inch

and 6 inch clip
Bow End Shaker Square
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Arm: AL304  | 18 3/8"d x 24 3/8"w x 40 ¾" h
Side: AL303  | 18 3/8"d x 20 ¼"w x 40 ¾" h

Addison

Barnwood
Arm: AL 2341  |  17 ½"d x 25"w x 38" h
Side: AL 2340  |  17 ½"d x 19 ¼"w x 38" h

Clanton
Bar: AL1511  |  17 "d x 20"w x 43" h

Arlington
Arm Chair: 970 | 18” d x 19½” w x 38½” h
Side Chair: 971 | 18” d x 19½” w x 38½” h 

Ashville
Arm Chair: 470 | 17½” d x 18¼” w x 39½” h
Side Chair: 471 | 17½” d x 18¼” w x 39½” h 

Country
Arm Chair: 170 | 17½” d x 24½” w x 41” h
Side Chair: 171 | 17½” d x 18¾” w x 41” h 

Concord
Arm Chair: 870 | 18” d x 20” w x 37” h
Side Chair: 871 | 17” d x 18” w x 37” h 

Arm: AL 261  |  17 ½"d x 26"w x 41" h
Side: AL 262  |   17 ½"d x 19 ½"w x 41" h

Austin

Arm: AL 2316  |  18 ½"d x 24½"w x 42 ½" h
Side: AL 2315  |  18 ½"d x 19 ½"w x 42 ½" h

Christy

Arm: 11005 | 17"d x 24"w x 34" h
Side: 11001 | 16"d x 18"w x 34" h

Barrel 

Barchair : AL JD4087  |  24"h 
Barrel

Blakely Mission
Bar: AL 835 | 18” d x 18 ½"w x 40"h
Side: AL1411  |  18"d x 18 ½"w x 40" h

46



Arm Chair: 120 | 17” d x 18” w x 37½” h
Side Chair: 121 | 17” d x 18” w x 37½” h 

MaryAnn

Heritage
Side: AL 101  |  17¼"d x 18¼"w x 39" h

Frontier
Arm Chair: 570 | 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h
Side Chair: 571 | 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h 

Arm: AL 1272  | 23"d x 19½"w x 38 ½"h
Side: AL 1270  | 23"d x 17 ½"w x 38 ½"h

Double X

Kimberly
Arm: AL281  |  17 ½"d x 23"w x 38 ¾" h
Side: AL282  |  17 ½"d x 19"w x 38 ¾" h

Heritage
Arm Chair: 270 | 17” d x 20” w x 39” h
Side Chair: 271 | 17” d x 20” w x 39” h 

Logan
Arm Chair: 1070 | 17½” d x 23¾” w x 40” h
Side Chair: 1071 | 17½” d x 19¼” w x 40” h 

Arm: AL251  |  18"d x 27"w x 40" h
Side: AL252  |  18"d x 19"w x 40" h

Ellington

Arm: AL2216  |  17¾"d x 24"w x 40¼"h
Side: AL2215  |  17¾"d x 19"w x 40¼"h

Galveston G-2
Arm: AL 1193  |  17½"d x 20"w x 41" h
Side: AL 1192  |  17½"d x 19½"w x 41" h

Glacier

Arm: AL 1906 | 17 ½"d x 25 ½"w x 42 ¼" h
Side: AL 1905 | 17 ½"d x 19 ¾"w x 42 ¼" h

Monarch
Arm: AL271  |  16 ¾"d x 23 ¾"w x 38 ½" h
Side: AL272  |  16 ¾"d x 19 ¼"w x 38 ½" h

Metro
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Arm: AL 2222  |  17"d x 19"w x 42" h
Side: AL 2221  |  17"d x 19"w x 42" h

OW Shaker Bent Paddle
Arm: AL 2421 | 23 ¾"d x 19 ¼"w x 38 ½"h
Side: AL 2422 | 23 ¾"d 16 ¾"w x x 38 ½"h

Ottawa

Arm: AL 1022FBS  | 17"d x 19"w x 42" h
Side: AL 1021FBS | 17"d x 19"w x 42" h

OW Shaker with Fabric
Arm: AL 1742 | 18"d x 17 ½"w x 40" h
Side: AL 1741 | 17 ¼"d x 20"w x 40 ½" h

Pioneer

Arm: AL 1781 | 17 ¼"d x 26 ¼"w x 40 ½" h
Side: AL 1782 | 17 ¼"d x 20"w x 40 ½" h

Reclaimed Mission

Bar: AL 1783 24/30 | 17 ¼"d x 21"w x 42" h
Reclaimed Mission

Arm: AL 1022 |  17"d x 19"w x 38" h
Side: AL 1021 |  17"d x 19"w x 38" h

OW Shaker

Arm: AL1641  |  17 ½"d x 26"w x 41" h
Side: AL1642  |  17 ½"d x 19 ½"w x 41" h

Richfield

Olympia
Arm: AL301  |  17 ½"d x 23 ¾"w x 41" h
Side: AL302  |  17 ½"d x 19 ½"w x 40 ½" h

Sadler Mission
Arm: AL 1751-H  |  17 ½"d x 25"w x 46" h
Side: AL 1752-H  |  17 ½"d x 18 ½"w x 46" h

Porter
Arm: AL1621  |  17"d x 22 ¾"w x 41" h
Side: AL1622  |  17"d x 19 ¾"w x 41" h

SaraAnn
Arm Chair: 370 | 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h
Side Chair: 371 | 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h 
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Round: AL 325-24 | 18¾"d x 18 ¾"w x 24"h 
Square: AL 945-24| 14½"d x 14 ½"w x 24"h

*Round Stool
 AL 325-24 PG | 18 ¾”d x 18 ¾"w x 24"h
*Also available in Clanton & Kimberly Collection

Addison
Blakely Mission
AL 836 | 10”d x 17"w x 24"h

Blakely Mission
AL 830 | 16 ¼”d x 16 ¼"w x 24"h

Barrel
AL JD197  |  24"h  | with swivel

Barrel
AL JD818  |  24"h | non-swivel

Bar Chair: 2832 | 24" Stationary 
Side: 2831 | 17½"d x 19"w x 40" h

Stella Bar / Stella Side
Arm: AL 291  |  17"d x 22"w x 36" h
Side: AL 292  |  17"d x 17 ½"w x 36" h

SierraShaker
Arm Chair: 670 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h
Side Chair: 671 — 18” d x 19” w x 40½” h 

Diamond
#1300

Minor Fivefold
#1305

Dutch Tulip
#1312

Fleur de Lis
#1340

Cluster Chicago
#1350

GLASS OPTIONS
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oak

Natural Oak

OCS 118
Antique Slate

OCS 120 HuskOCS 119 Cappuccino OCS 121 Smoke OCS 230 Onyx

OCS 111 Boston OCS 112 Prov. OCS 113 Michaels OCS 116 Harvest OCS 117 Asbury

OCS 101 S-2

OCS 110 Medium

OCS 104 SeelyOCS 103 MX OCS 106 Acres OCS 107 
Washington

cherry

Natural Cherry

OCS 111 Boston OCS 119 Cappuccino OCS 120 Husk

OCS 121 Smoke

OCS 113 Michaels OCS 117 Asbury OCS 118  
Antique Slate

OCS 103 MX OCS 104 Seely OCS 106 Acres OCS 110 MediumOCS 107 
Washington
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brown maple

paint

OCS 343
Black

OCS 341
White

OCS 344
Red

OCS 345  
Hunter Green

OCS 345  
Green Frost

OCS 347  
Royal Blue

OCS 348  
Chelsea Gray

OCS 342
Country White

qswo

OCS 111 Boston

OCS 119 Cappuccino OCS 120 Husk OCS 121 Smoke OCS 230 Onyx

OCS 112 Prov. OCS 113 Michaels OCS 117 Asbury

OCS 118 Antique Slate

OCS 110 MediumOCS 104 Seely

OCS 119 Cappuccino OCS 120 Husk OCS 121 Smoke OCS 225 
Mission Maple

OCS 226 
Coffee

OCS 227 Rich Cherry

OCS 228 Rich Tobacco OCS 230 OnyxOCS 229 Bing Cherry

OCS 113 Michaels OCS 117 Asbury OCS 118 Antique SlateOCS 101 S-2 OCS 104 Seely OCS 106 Acres
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ANTIQUE ENGLISH HARDWARE

149-AE
3" C/C . 4 1/4" L

644-AE
3" C/C . 5" L

K156-AE
3" C/C

K157-AE
3" C/C

K152-AE
3" C/C

K706-AE
3" C/C

AMEROCK

53004-ORB
96MM C/C . 4 3/4" L 53001-G10 1 1/4" 

DIA . 7/8" PROJ
53001-ORB
1 1/4" DIA . 7/8" PROJ

53001-FB
1 1/4" DIA . 7/8" PROJ

53004-FB
96MM C/C . 4 3/4" L

53004-G10
96MM C/C . 4 3/4" L

ADVANTAGE

K516-DBAC
3" C/C

K516-AEM
3" C/C

K107-AEM
1 1/4" DIA

K107-DBAC
1 1/4" DIA

K107-SN
1 1/4" DIA

K516-SN
3" C/C

CRAFTSMAN

P2171-BI
3" C/C

P2171-OBH 
3" C/C

P2171-WOA 
3" C/C P2170-WOA

1 1/4" DIA
P2170-OBH 
1 1/4" DIA

P2170-BI
1 1/4" DIA

A4424-ORB
3" c/c

A55276-ORB
96mm c/cA4425-ORB

1 1/4" dia.
A55270-ORB
1 1/3" dia.

ZEPHYR

P2280-OBH
3" C/C

P2280-SN 
3" C/C P2283-SN

1 1/4" DIA
P2283-OBH
1 1/4" DIA

REGENCY

K1099-DBAC
1 5/8" 

K1099-SN
1 5/8" 

K1099-ABSB
1 5/8" 
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BOW

K527-ABMD
96MM C/C

K527-SIM 
96MM C/C

K117-ABMD
1 1/4" DIA

K117-SIM
1 1/4" DIA

K527-DACM
96MM C/C

K117-DACM
1 1/4" DIA

K527-DBAC
96MM C/C

K117-DBAC
1 1/4" DIA

K2029-BL
128MM C/C

K2040-BL
1¼" Dia

K2029-SN
128MM C/C

K2040-SN
1¼" Dia

K2029-OB
128MM C/C

K2040-OB
1¼" Dia

BELL IRON

CLARK

PERIOD MISSION

K800-SN
1 1/4" DIA

K802-AE
1 1/4" DIA

K806-AE 
3" C/C

K803-BI
1 1/4" DIA

K807-BI 
3" C/C

K810-MB
1 1/4" DIA

K811-MB 
3" C/C

K805-SN
3" C/C

K801-B
1 1/4" DIA

K804-B 
3" C/C

D552-AC
1 1/4" x 4 1/2"
3" C/C

D552-BL
1 1/4" x 4 1/2"
3" C/C

D552-ORB
1 1/4" x 4 1/2"
3" C/C

D553-AC
1 1/4" x 4 1/2"
3" C/C

D553-ORB
1 1/4" x 4 1/2"
3" C/C

D553-BL
1 1/4" x 4 1/2"
3" C/C

REFINED MISSION

D521-BL 
3" C/C

D521-SN
3" C/C

D521-W 
3" C/C

D523-BL
1 1/8" DIA

D523-SN
1 1/8" DIA

D523-W
1 1/8" DIA

TRADITIONAL MISSION

D527-A
1" x 3 3/4"

D527-AE
1" x 3 3/4"

D527-B
1" x 3 3/4"

D529-A
3 3/4" x 2"
3" C/C

D529-AE
3 3/4" x 2"
3" C/C

D529-B
3 3/4" x 2"
3" C/C
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RICHELIEU WHEAT

K105-AE
4 1/8" L . 1" O.A.

K147-AE
1 3/8" OVAL K200-LP

3" C/C
K204-LP
1 1/4" DIA

K205-LP
3" C/C

AMERICANA

K87-B
3" C/C

K88-B
1 1/4" DIA

K87
3" C/C

K88 
1 1/4" DIA

DELGADO

K519-96-ABSB
96mm c/c

K519-96-DBAC
96mm c/c

K519-96-DBN
96mm c/c K519-DBN

1 1/2" l
K519-DBAC
1 1/2" l

K519-ABSB
1 1/2" l

ROCHESTER

K155-96-ABSB
96mm c/c

P3010-OBH
 3" c/c

P3014-OBH
 1" sq

P3010-OBH
 96mm c/c

P3015-OBH
 1 1/4" sq

P3231-OBH
 3" c/c

P3230-OBH
 1 3/16" sq

P3232-OBH
 96mm c/c

P3013-OBH
 3" & 96 mm c/c

K155-ABSB
1 1/8" sq

K155-96-DBAC
96mm c/c

K155-DBAC
1 1/8" sq

K155-96-DBN
96mm c/c

K155-DBN
1 1/8" sq

K155-96-SN
96mm c/c

K155-SN
1 1/8" sq

STUDIO
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MONTEREY

CLAIS

MISC. KNOBS

K4655-AB
5" c/c

K4655-BLK
5" c/c

K4690-SN
4 1/2" c/c

K4655-SN
5" c/c

K260-DBAC
3" c/c

K260-SN
3" c/c

K261-DBN
96mm c/c

K261-SN
96mm c/c

K261-DBAC
96mm c/c

K6060-SN
1 1/4" dia.

K6060-DBAC
1 1/4" dia.

K6060-DBN
1 1/4" dia.

D522-B
1 1/4" sq

D522-BL
1 1/4" sq

D542-AC
1 1/4" sq

D542-BI
1 1/4" sq

ENCADA

K125-96-DBN
4 3/4"
96mm c/c

K125-DBN
1 1/4" sq

K125-96-DBAC
4 3/4"
96mm c/c

K125-DBAC
1 1/4" sq

K433-ORB
3" c/c

K433-SN
3" c/c

BOUNTIFUL
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